East Lothian Council

FOI Ref: 2018/522818

Further to the below Parliamentary Question:

1. a) The number of nurseries being built by the council, which contribute to the 138 new builds needed according to the Scottish Government and b) the stage of completion of each new build nursery.

East Lothian Council (ELC) does not record this information. In view of this, under Section 17(1)(b) of the Act, I must formally advise you that ELC has been unable to comply with this part of your request as the information you require is not held.

Further to the below Parliamentary Question:

- 2. How many nurseries have been a) built b) expanded and c) closed by the council in each year since 2014-15.
- 1 New Early Years facility formed in Prestonpans within existing building.